

STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **HB 2178**, as amended by Senate Committee, on page 2, in line 17, by striking ".
"Operator" does not mean" and inserting ", except for"; in line 18, by striking the colon; in line 19, by
striking "(1)"; in line 21, by striking "; or" and inserting a period; in line 22, by striking all before
"portion" and inserting "An electric public utility shall not be considered an operator of any"; in line
23, by striking "downstream" and inserting "that is on another person's side"; in line 24, by striking
"an" and inserting "the";

On page 6, in line 30, by striking "downstream" and inserting "to another person's side"

Senator _____